ENGLISH

INSTRUCTION FOR USE

Before use remove plastic seal and insert batteries or when
batteries are already inserted, unscrew the top and take out
the seal and put the top back in place.

SAFETY INSTRUCTION

1. Do not dispose of torch in fire or water, or with household
waste. Return exhausted torch to your local collection or
recycling point.

2. Do not expose to heavy rain or water

3. Do not store the torch in temperatures over 40°C

WARNING:
Do not stare directly into the light beam emitted;this may cause
damage to eyesight!




ESPANOL

INSTRUCCIONES DE USO

Antes de eliminar el uso del sello de plastico y inserte las
baterias o cuando ya estan insertadas las pilas, retire la tapa y
retire el sello y puso la parte superior trasera en su lugar.

INSTRUCCIONES DE SEGURIDAD

1. No depositar la linterna en el fuego o el agua. Depositar I3
linterna agotada a su punto de reciclaje.

2. No exponer bajo fuerte lluvia 0 agua

3. No depositar [a linterna en temperaturas superiores a 40°C

ATENCION:
No miren directamente a la luz, puede causar daio a los ojos!




SVENSKA

BRUKSANVISNING

Fore anvandning ta bort plast tatning och batterier satta in
eller nar batterierna redan ar insatt, skruva upp och ta ut
tatningen och 14gg upp pa plats igen.

SAKERHETSANVISNINGAR

1Kasta inte ficklampan | eld, vatten eller tillsammans med
hushélissoporna. Slang forbrukad ficklampa | rétt behéllare
for kallsortering eller returnera den till Din lokala atervinnings
station.

2 Utsatt inte ficklampan for kraftigt regn eller vatten

3 Forvara inte ficklampan i temperatur éver 40°C

VARNING:
Titta inte direkt in i lampornas ljus, detta kan skada dina 6gon!




POLSKI

INSTRUKCJA OBSEUGI

Przed przystapieniem do pracy usunac plastikowa uszczelke
i baterie wtozyc lub gdy baterie sa juz wstawione, odkrecic
gdrna i wyjac uszczelke i umiescic top powrotem.

INSTRUKCJE DOTYCZACE BEZPIECZENSTWA

1. Nie wrzucac latarki do ognia, wody, ani do odpadéw z
gospodarstwa domowego. Zuzyta latarke nalezy oddawac do
lokalnego punktu odbioru lub punktu recyklingu.

2. Nie wystawiac na dziatanie ulewnego deszczu lub wody.

3. Nie przechowywac latarki w temperaturze powyzej 40°C.

OSTRZEZENIE:
Nie spogladac bezposrednio na swiatto diod LED, moze to spowodowac
uszkodzenie oczu
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YXDCOLLECTION

Telescopic light
with magnet
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NEDERLANDS

AANWIIZINGEN VOOR GEBRUIK

Verwijder de verpakking rond de batterijen en plaats de
batterijen of wanneer de batterijen al geplaatst zijn, schroef
de bovenkant open, verwijder het seal en zet de bovenkant
weer terug.

VEILIGHEIDSINSTRUCTIE

1. Niet in vuur, water, of met huisvuil weggooien. Na uitwerking
van de lamp bij een lokaal inzamel- of recyclepunt inleveren

2. Niet aan hevige regenval of water blootstellen

3. Niet bewaren onder temperaturen boven 40°C

ATTENTIE:
Niet direct in lichtbron kijken. Gevaar voor oogbeschadiging !
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DEUTSCH

BEDIENUNGSANLEITUNG

Vor der Anwendung entfernen Kunststoff-Dichtung und Batterien
einlegen oder wenn die Batterien bereits eingesetzt sind, schrauben
Sie die Spitze und nehmen Sie die Dichtung und legte die Spitze
wieder an ihrem Platz.

SICHERHEITSANLEITUNG

1. Taschenlampe nicht im Feuer, Wasser oder Restmll entsorgen.
Gebrauchte Taschenlampen bitte bei Ihrem értlichen Wertstoffhof
abgeben.

2. Lampe nicht starkem Regenfall oder Wasser aussetzen.

3. Lampe nicht bei Temperaturen tber 40°C lagern

ACHTUNG:
Nicht direkt ins Licht schauen um eventuelle Augenschaden zu
vermeiden!




FRANCAIS

INSTRUCTIONS AVANT UTILISATION :

Avant ['utilisation retirer le joint en plastique et insérez les batteries
ou lorsque les piles sont déja insérées, dévisser le haut et retirez le
sceau et a mis |a partie supérieure arriere en place.

REGLES DE SECURITE:

1. Ne pas mettre la lampe au contact du feu ou de l'eau et ne pas
les jeter avec les ordures ménagéres normales. Déposer les piles
usagées dans un poine spécialement prévu a cet effet: votre point
local récupération des déchets spéciaux ou de recyclage des
matériaux nocifs.

2. Ne pas exposer la lampe sous forte pluie

3. Ne pas conserver la lampe & une temperature excédant 40°.

ATTENTION:
Ne pas regarder fixement et directement dans le faisceau émis par
lalampe. Ceci pourrait provoquer des lésions oculaires.




ITALIANO

STRUZIONI PER L'USO

Prima dell'uso rimuovere sigillo di plastica e inserire le batterie

0 quando le batterie sono gia inserite, svitare la parte superiore ed
estrarre il sigillo e ha messo la parte posteriore in alto a posto.

ISTRUZIONI PER LA SICUREZZA

1. Non gettare le batterie nel fuoco o nellacqua né nella
spazzatura di casa. Smaltirle negli appositi centri di raccolta per
batterie esauste.

2. Non esporre all'acqua 0 a forti piogge,

3. Non tenerle in luoghi con temperatura superiore ai 40°C.

ATTENZIONE:
Non fissare direttamente con gli occhi a luce: potrebbe provocare
danni gravi !
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